

| | |
|---------------------|--|
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Hebert to Engrossed House Bill No. 156 by Representative Alario

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 8, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

"Section 8. Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, each office, agency, and department in the executive branch of state government shall abolish by ten percent the number of the combined positions of undersecretary, deputy secretary, assistant secretary, deputy commissioner, assistant commissioner, or any other similar position regardless of title, provided, however that at least one of such position shall be abolished. Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 7 of this Act, the savings generated by the abolishment of the positions as directed in this Section shall remain in the budget of the office, agency, or department in which such position was abolished to help offset the cuts realized by that office, agency or department made pursuant to this Act or executive order of the governor. The positions which are abolished shall only be re-established and funded upon legislative authorization."

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, line 17, change "Section 8" to "Section 9"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, line 21, change "Section 9" to "Section 10"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, line 25, change "Section 10" to "Section 11"